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ALl ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS

HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

THE PROJECT BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON IS 8ASED ON DEED / PLAT COMPOSITE PREPARED BY ROBERT H.
VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC, WHICH SHALL BE VERIFIED AND CORRECTED AS APPLICABLE PER A CERTIFIED
BOUNDARY  SURVEY PRIOR TO FINAL PLAN PHASE.

THE. SUBJECT PROPERTY. IS ZONED RR—DEO iN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2/2/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN

AND THE COMP. UITE ZONING REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE ON COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND THE COMP. LITE ZONING

REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE ON 7/28/06.
TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS OBTAINED FROM CURRENT HOWARD COUNTY GIS DATA.
SOIL. TYPES SHOWN HEREON ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND.
_FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY MCCARTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED MARCH 2012.
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED 1O FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL. TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF
THIS  PROJECT TO BE FULFILLED BY ONSITE AFFORESTATION OF 1.79 AC. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF
$ 38,987 (77,972.4 x 0.50) WILL BE POSTED WITH THE FOREST CONSERVATION MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT.
NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, HOWEVER,
FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED iIN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED.
~ ACCORDING TO THE HOWARD COUNTY CEMETERY INVENTORY, PARCEL 117 CONTAINS A CEMETERY KNOWN AS
#34-,; TJE(I:D g Egs—cs. BASED UPON WP13-140 (SEE NOTE 41) PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL FOR THE CEMETERY
IS NOT REQUIRED. '
— THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES LOCATED ON
PARCEL 78 — LOT 29. _ S
THERE ARE7NO FLOODPLAIN, WETLANDS, WETLAND BUFFERS, STREAMS, STREAM BUFFERS OR STEEP SLOPES WITHIN
PARCEL 117.
PARCEL 78 (LOT 29) PREVIOUSLY PLATTED FLOODPLAIN ON EXISTING LOT 29 — KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES
(PLAT # 15371), IS SHOWN HEREON. - NO DISTURBANCE iS PROPOSED.
NO STEEP.SLOPES OVER 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS ARE LOCATED ONSITE.
A TRAFFIC STUDY HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, MAY 20%2.
ALL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES SHALL UTHIZE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL NO. R—6.06
WETLANDS AND STREAMS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON A FIELD INVESTIGATION PREPARED BY PREPARED BY
MCCARTHY & - ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED FEBRUARY 2012. THERE ARE NO PROPOSED DISTURBANCES TO THE
WETLANDS OR ASSOCIATED BUFFERS. '
THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND
LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY. IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,200 FOR THE REQUIRED 68 SHADE TREES AND
32 EVERGREEN TREES SHALL BE POSTED DURING THE FINAL PLAN PHASE.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH. SECTION 16.124{E). STREET TREES ARE NOT REQUIRED ALONG HIGHLAND ROAD AS NO
IMPROVEMENTS ARE PROPOSED.  NO INTERNAL STREETS ARE PROPOSED; USE~IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY SHALL BE
WIDENED TO CURRENT HOWARD COUNYY SPECIFICATIONS. '
EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY RECORDS AND FIELD SURVEY.
STREET LIGHTS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. :
ALL SIGN . POST USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF-WAY SHALL BE
MOUNTED ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED QUICK PUNCH, SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED
INTO- A 2<~1/2" GALVANIZED STEFL, PERFORATED QUICK PUNCH, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE — 3" LONG).
A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON.THE TOP QF EACH POST. '
NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED
WITHIN THE REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND
100~YEAR FLOODPLAIN. ' '
THIS .PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPQLITAN DISTRICT.
WATER AND SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE PRIVATE WELLS & SEPTIC SYSTEMS.
PLAN WAS APPROVED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY. HEALTH DEPARTMENT 3/30/2012.
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT TO BE PROVIDED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT BY ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN UTIUZING:
ROOFTOP & NON—ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS, RAIN BARRELS, PERMEABLE SURFACES. THE PERMEABLE
SURFACES FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. IF REQUIRED, GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATIONS
SHALL COMPLETED. ; _ '
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL WiLL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS SITE.
A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION.
THE EXISTING HISTORIC HOUSE AND TS ASSOCIATED QUTBUNDINGS AT #13032 HIGHLAND ROAD ARE LISTED ON
THE HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY AS HO~20, HICKORY RIDGE AND HAVE AN MHT EASEMENT DATING TO 6/9/77.
THIS PLAN CAME BEFORE THE HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION ON JUNE 7, 2012 FOR ADVISORY COMMENTS.
THE EXISTING STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN.
HIGHLAND ROAD IS NOT A SCENIC ROAD. _
HIGHLAND ROAD S CLASSIFIED AS A MAJOR. COLLECTOR, THE PROPOSED ACCESS POINTS ARE LIMITED TO
EXISTING DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS TO BE UPGRADED TO MEET USE~-IN—COMMON SPECIFICATIONS,
DRIVEWAYS SHALL SE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND
EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

A) WIDTH — 14 FEET (16 FEET IF SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)

‘B) SURFACE — B INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE, AND MINIMUM 45 FOOT TURNING

RADIUS ' _

D) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — MUST SUPPORT 25 GROSS TON LOADING (H25 LOADING)

E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS ~ CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD EVENTS WITH NO MORE THAN

1 FOOT : S . _

DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE

~ F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET :

G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE :
THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPCN THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS
BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 34HB AND
34HC WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.
TWO PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGNS SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU
OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT
410—-343—-2430 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES.
BG&E APPROVAL WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE FINAL PLAN PHASE.
THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION WILL NOT AFFECT ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES OR
BUFFERS.
THE PROPOSED DWELUNGS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
THE PROPOSED PRESERVATION PARCELS ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION 105.F.2. OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
ZONING REGULATIONS. '

PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION

BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "A", PRESERVES THE REMAINING PORTION OF THE EXISTING PROPERTY KNOWN
AS #13032, IS MHT #20 ON THE HOWARD COUNTY REGISTER; KNOWN AS HICKORY RIDGE, STAT AREA 5-4 KEY
RANKING, AS DESCRIBED IN MHT EASEMENT 6/9/77. THESE EXISTING STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN. BUILDABLE
PRESERVATION PARCEL "A", AS PROPOSED, WILL: A) BECOME THE REMAINING BULK PORTION OF PARCEL 117,

8) KEEP THE EXISTING FARM OPERATIONS INTACT C) HAS DIRECT ROAD ACCESS AND WILL SHARE ACCESS WITH
PROPOSED LOTS 1-3 D) DOES NOT REQUIRE REMOVAL OF TREE STANDS AND HEDGEROWS AND E) WitL PRESERVE
THE RURAL AND SCENIC QUALITY OF THE PROPERTY.

BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "A” WILL BE OWNED BY JOHN AND ELLEN MCDANIEL WITH THE EASEMENT
HOLDERS BEING MARYLAND HISTORICAL TRUST AND HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

NON-BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "B” BECOMES THE REMAINING BULK PORTION OF EXISTING LOT 29 (PLAT
15371). THERE ARE NO EXISTING STRUCTURES ON THIS LOT. NON BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "B", AS
PROPOSED, WILL : A) BECOME THE REMAINING BULK PORTION OF LOT 29, B} KEEP THE EXISTING FARM
OPERATIONS INTACT AS HORSE PASTURE C) SHARES HIGHLAND ROAD ACCESS WITH PROPOSED LOTS 4-8 AND
LOT 1 KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES D) DOES NOT REQUIRE REMOVAL OF TREE STANDS AND HEDGERCWS AND

E) WILL PRESERVE THE RURAL AND SCENIC QUALITY OF THE PROPERTY.

NON—BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "B" WILL BE OWNED BY JOHN AND ELLEN MCDANIEL WITH THE
EASEMENT HOLDERS BEING HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION AND HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP 13-034. ' ON OCTOBER 2, 2012, THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE
REQUEST TO WAIVE SECTION 16.119(F)(3) WHICH STATES THAT FOR SUBDIVISIONS AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS
WITH NO OTHER MEANS OF ACCESS EXCEPT FROM A RESTRICTED ACCESS ROAD, THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
AND ZONING MAY APPROVE A SINGLE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY THAT MEETS MINIMUM SIGHT DISTANCE
REQUIREMENTS AND A WAIVER TO SECTION 16.120(C)(2) WHICH REQUIRES ALL LOTS, PRESERVATION PARCELS OR
BULK PARCELS FOR SINGLE—FAMILY DETACHED DWELLINGS TO HAVE MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGES ON APPROVED
STREETS WITHIN A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY WHICH PROVIDES ACCESS TO THE PROPERTY. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT
TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: ' '

1. THE APPLICANT MUST APPLY FOR AND RECEIVE APPROVAL FOR A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER TO ALLOW MORE THAN
6 USERS ON A USE—IN—COMMON DRIVEWAY FOR PROPOSED LOTS 4 THROUGH 8, BUILDABLE PRESERVATION
PARCEL "A" AND LOT | OF THE "KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES.

2. AT THE SUBDIVISION PLAN REVIEW STAGE, THE PROPOSED USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE DESIGNED

TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT TURNING RADIUS AND WIDTH FOR USE BY EMERGENCY VEHICLES AND COMPLY WITH THE
MINIMUM DESIGN MANUAL SIGHT DISTANCE CRITERIA ON HIGHLAND ROAD.

3. COMPUANCE WITH ATTACHED CONDITIONS / COMMENTS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION.

4. THE OWNER/DEVELOPER IS STRONGLY ENCOURAGED TO MAINTAIN THE EXISTING CHERRY TREES AND PADDOCK
FENCING ALONG HIGHLAND ROAD. LANDSCAPING ‘(REQUIRED AND ENHANCED BUFFERS AND FENCING AS

DISCUSSED BY THE HDC) SHOULD BE SHOWN ON THE PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN STAGE.

NO SPECIMEN TREES- ARE PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT PROPOSAL. THE

SPECIMEN TREES LOCATED ALONG THE EXISTING DRIVEWAYS SHOULD NOT BE AFFECTED BY THE WIDENING

OF THE DRIVEWAYS FROM THEIR CURRENT WIDTH TO THE REQUIRED 16 FEET. .

TRASH "AND RECYCLING COLLECTION WILL 8 AT HIGHLAND. ROAD WITHIN 5' OF THE EDGE OF THE COUNTY
ROADWAY. ' '

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER OF DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME i, SECTION 2.6.A. TO ALLOW
MORE THAN 6 USERS TQO SHARE A SINGLE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY. ON JANUARY 3, 2013, THE CHIEF CF THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION APPROVED THE REQUEST BASED UPON JUSTIFICATION PRCOVIDED IN THE WAIVER
REQUEST LETTER AND THE FACT THAT THE GRANTING OF SAID REQUEST WILL NOT IMPACT THE COUNTY'S EXISTING
AND FUTURE INFRA—-STRUCTURE SYSTEMS. :

_
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TENTATIVELY APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
. HOWARD COUNTY
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APPROVED: FOR PRIVATE WATER AND PRIVATE SEWAGE SYSTEMS.

PLANNING DIRECTOR AW~
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BENCHMARKS

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 344B (CONC. MON.)
N 553449.1287 E 1320244.3459 ELEV. 549.850

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK. 34HC (CONC. MON.)
N 552735.3138 E 1321330.2220 ELEV. 583.078

“VICINITY MAP

SCALE 1"=2000' :
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41, THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP 13-~140. ON APRIL 9, 2013, THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE - -
REQUEST TO WAIVE SECTION 16.1304 WHICH STATES THAT WHEN A PROPERTY OWNER PROPOSES TO 1" = 200 OWNER / DEVELOPER
DEVELOP A PROPERTY THROUGH SUBMISSION OF A SUBDIVISION SKETCH PLAN, PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT
SKETCH PLAN OR A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN ON WHICH IS LOCATED A CEMETERY WHICH IS SHOWN ON JOHN P. MCDANIEL AND ELLEN G. MCDANIEL
THE INVENTORY MAP, THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL ACCOMMODATE THE CEMETERY WITH THE DEVELOPMENT 13032 HIGHLAND ROAD
BY PLACING THE CEMETERY IN A NON—BUILDABLE LOT WITH A CEMETERY DESIGNATION AND PROVIDE HIGHLAND, MARYLAND 20777
PUBLIC ACCESS TO THE CEMETERY. THE NEW CEMETERY BOUNDARIES AND ACCOMMODATION PLAN WOULD SITE ANALYSIS DATA ATTN: MR, JOE RUTTER
THEN BE REVIEWED BY THE PLANNING BOARD AT A PUBLIC MEETING. 443~367-0422
APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: A. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION: RR-DEO
1.  THE CEMETERY PLOT AREA SHOULD BE CLEARLY SHOWN AND LABELED ON THE ASSOCIATED B. GROSS AREA OF PROPERTY TRACT: 39.16 AC.
PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN (SP13~00S), THE FOREST STAND DELINEATION AND FOREST — AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION: 39.16 AC.
CONSERVATION PLAN AND ALL SUBSEQUENT PLAT AND ROAD CONSTRUCTION/SUPPLEMENTAL PLANS — AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS: 1.68 AC.*
SUBMITTED TO THE COUNTY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. . : — AREA OF STREAMS AND BUFFERS: 2.03 AC.
2. A PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE CEMETERY AREA TO ACCOMMODATE — AREA OF FLOODPLAIN: 0.56 AC.
FUTURE ACCESS TO THE AREA FOR ANY DESCENDANTS OF THOSE BURIED IN THE CEMETERY. THIS _ AREA OF FOREST: 0.00 AC.
ACCESS EASEMENT SHALL BE PREPARED AND RECORDED ALONG WITH THE APPLICABLE SUBDIVISION — AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (15% & GREATER):  0.00 AC.
PLAT FOR THE MCDANIEL PROPERTY. _ o o THE — ERODIBLE SOILS: N/A .
42, THE LOTS Swowl HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MDA OWMERSHIE WIOTH AUO \oT AZEA AS ReGUIREC B C. NET AREA OF PROJECT TRACT: 38.60 (39.16 — 0.56 AC. = 38.60) NO. - REVISION DATE
| ARYISO GTATE DERARTMEMT  OF THE ™ ENVIRONMENT. THUS 160 FT OF THE PROPEITY D. AREA OF PROPOSED LOTS OR PARCELS: 9.5 AC: (LOTS 1-8), 29.6 ACt PRESERVATION PARCEL :
43, BUSTING WELLS, TEFTIC SYSIEMK AND SEWAGE DISEAL ARERS N r:zo?O‘&BD GuPTIC SNeTE ok —~ PROPOSED USES FOR SITE AND STRUCTURES: RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED HOMES i
pI© THOSE WELLS W TS z%o FT. pa;;:lﬁganmﬂﬂ oF BASTIVNG O . E. ARFA OF PROPOSED ROADS: - © 0.06 ACE _ PRELIMINARY EQU|VALENT SKETCH PLAN
SEWASE DIPOsA AEAS HNE Bz AL PLAT QOETION . IT (S THE UR/ELORSRS Respolssn BTy F. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED: 9 &39.16 ~ 0.56 AC. = 38.60 / 4.25=9.08) COVER SHEET
4 AL WELLS SpiLL BRPRLLEP PROR TO W i ok rm- SUBNMSSION. TT WiLL HoT [3E cousiOgReP ~ TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED: 9 (LOTS 1-8, BUILD. PRES. PARCEL "A” & NON BUILD. PRES PARCEL "B"}
. 0 <CREpULE THE WBLL DRILLIDE pRioR T 1 _ OEPARTENT SUAKIURE oF THY G. PROPOSED WATER SYSTEM: PRIVATE WELL ' MCDANIEL PROPERTY
NCovEROMET DEAN" [FITHE WL DRLLING | HOLOS UP " HEATH A PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM: PRIVATE SEPTIC " A
R rlE AR SRALL RV BVIGHD PERG CRRTIFIGATION I. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: N/A - ‘
(45, M IWAHCES TO A PRINATE SEWASE ARSA SbL- RRODS A REAEED T J. UMIT OF DISTURBED AREA: 4.30 AC. | A SUBDIVISION OF THE MCDANIEL PROPERTY (P, 117) AND
' K. GREEN OPEN AREA: 36.90 AC. A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 29 - KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES (PLAT 15371)
L. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 1.16 AC. + 1.10 (1.10 EXISTING IMP) TAX MAP 34 BLOCK 72 & TAX MAP 40 BLOCK 4 JONED: RRDE
* WETLAND AND BUFFER ACREAGE lS.PART OF STREAM T %20 A0 X & FROPOSED OTH ELECTION P%’&Hg AR 293
DPZ REF'S: § 99-07, P 87053, £ 02-004, P 01-003, F 87-200, F 90-076 o W
& BUFFER ACREAGE F 94-069, F 85-121, F 97145, F 02-057, ECP 12-048, WP 13-034
‘ : ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.
MAPPED SOILS TYPES TSR] - ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS * PLANNERS
” ' HYDRIC _ PRIME wé 8407 MAIN STREET TeEL: 410.461.7666
SYMBOL |NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | HYDRIC | pyei56ns [K—FACTOR | earnit ki | . BADT MAaIN STReeT 1043 . mex 419:481-7585
GbA |GLADSTONE LOAM, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES B NO NO 0.20 YES NO .
GbB |GLADSTONE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B NO NO 0.20 YES NO PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
- . + : : : I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
GnB |GLENVILLE-BAILE SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES C  Pparmays|PaRTALLY | 0.37 NO | pagmawLys DESIGN BY:  RHV / EDS T
W |WATER e e - -== -= T DRAWN BY:: EDS/KG - ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE' STATE
TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS—WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY A‘._' 'CHECKED BY: “RHy  J EXPIRATION OATE: 09-27-2014
*BAILE COMPONENT OF GnB, ERODIBILITY FACTOR IS 0.32 AND IS CONSIDERED HYDRIC k1 T
200' ' ? . 200’ 490' 60}0' O'.‘ 0...90 '619 ."-&@.: DATE: FEBRUARY 2013
‘ " » SCALE: _AS SHOWN
e e, s R S B .
' ERALLTTII W.0. NO.: 08-43 : -
AN - 1 sueer 412
oF &
7~ S DATEOQ0 ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193
i |

SP-13-005




MAPPED SOILS TYPES - \ LEGEND
SCRPTION SROUP [0 e [ ACTOR | o M THESE AREAS DESIGNATE A MINIMUM 10,000 SQ FT PRIVATE | — _
SYUBOL NAVE / P maiusions (KFACTOR | g / SEWAGE EASEMENT REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE e EX p
. GbA G!.ADSTONE LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES 8 NO NO 020 YES NO DEPARTMENT OF THEENV'RONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE EX'STING CONTOUR - - === 380 EX|ST1NG WELL . WELL @ E,AX;SPE%();([}YAF%HC&](?A%ON)
GbB |GLADSTONE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B NO NO 0.20 YES NO 5)5(!3%';%% EEEEC DISPOSAL, IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE '  PROPERTY LINE - ' . : ”
T e s o (e iy ey EFETIE  EASEMENTS SHALLBE NULL ANDVOID UPON CORNECTION TO A  EuSTNGTREELNE ks -
T PUBLIC SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE _ PROP. WELL AREA
+BALE COMPONENT OF GoB, ERODIBLITY FACTOR 'S 0.32 AND IS CONSIERED HYDRC Sop.Strie  AUTHORITY TO GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWAGE SOIL BOUNDARY oA —_— | I
(OF GnB, : RESERVE AREA  EASEMENT. RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED SEWAGE EASEMENT - GbB ' PROP. WELL W _ SPECIMEN
- SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY. _ _ - NON-TIDAL WETLAND - -— SPECIMEN TREE - TREE # 3
G STREAM/ CHANNEL EXISTING SEPTIC RESERVE '
STREAM BUFFER : AREA : =
WETLAND BUFFER 25'WETLAND : \
| " BUFFER, PROP. SEPTIC RESERVE
_ - AREA \
: N OVERHEAD UTILITY Ok
-  JOHNF. & SUELLA T. JONES
O &95 'KOAN%# g?gEDENS ES1TATES'
= N 553800 @ N 553800 ' ' T34
- EX WELL D » . PARCEL: 78
~ o . fio T e & 8 : L9244 /F 524
Ty = ROBERT D\COLE JR S PLATH B008
E E,\') LoT 631!MS JON 2 M )
— : A EDWARD P. RUDDEN \
' w e PARCEL 373 L1 °KOANDAHGARDENSESTATES* “%
o £ . LOT 3/ SECTION 1 \
et o -. TM: 34 : Y’i
'S O 8% Bhrase PUMP EX STABLE _ qugzcsa}?z% —
@) oo 5% W 2 TACK ROOM TO _ PLATH 6009 7 _
I'E, PRQP. "BAT” UNIT ZONED: RR-DEQ - )
o ED,RA-D @ OYEST HOUSE - / PETERR. {JR) & VASILIAS, VIDI
= p . "KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES"
O apn W _ e LOT8/SECTION 1
gt 7 \SLE OF — " ‘a‘l/ — -~ - .- PARC%.:: ;’686
wn : '
O % — / ‘ ' ) .
C . — == O
< / & ' .
2 i A '
o o +
= ‘ | - —
3 | i f
A . 84 “_= ':‘ i : "l',. . “‘ : . N
5 W ¥ e e - e 4 JAMES M, & EMILIE S. SANBORN .y o
"t .~ 3 X . i - . "KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES® o : )
o B I  LOTH4JSECTION y - .
% doy y PARCEL: 78 LT
et . : ORI ~ WILLIAM R. & DONNA O. BOUNDS \
: ZONED: RR-DE o "KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES® . )
HS > . ! ON 0 : LT 15, SECTION 1
P O JOHN P. & ELLEN G. MCDANIEL LLEN G. MCDANIEL \ 34 :
R I W & "KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES" GARDENS ESTATES" >\ PARCEL T8 : . \
= h Fe & e LoT 21 ' LOT 26 ' : . LIOt/F 183 JAMES M. & EMILIE S, SANBORN .
h EL: J Bl : : : . - : "KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES®
N 2% PROOAC. & H PLO0AG & | Ty ZONED: RRDEO LOT PAR A/ SECTION 1 N
.. [RAES L6780/ F 061 L 6780/ F 061 = - ' ' : Th: 34
PLATH# 15632 PLAT# 15632 . , Lﬁﬂa{ggflﬁggt
&L ZONED: RR-DEO ZONED: RR-DEQ : . _ e eat
. g : . o ! ZONED: RRDEO
. & : ;
& gy, X q % '20% \ e .~
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Gy < LoT 32 ) iR ) R-9.02 DIMENSIONS \$® ci/"‘/\o % @3, (LA e
113 A il 1 T W [ . A .
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DU GAVARZED. - 2} 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT - PARCELS 117 & 78 (LOT 29
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LECEND: APPROVED: FOR PRIVATE WATER AND PRIVATE SEWAGE SYSTEMS. / | \/\f % o Pz\ééé%%{}é%ﬂc / L
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THE TIME OF SALE AND BUILDING - . 840 B\ / Q,O % & HH . ,%\7,_+ . (Ql-
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i E—FHE 1111 | PROPOSED SEPTIC
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...........................

PRACTICE — DISCONNECTION
r + + F+ * + + 10F NON-ROOFTOP RUNOFF
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e < 1)
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TO A PUBLIC SYSTEM. THE COUNTY
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NOTES: |
1. NO SPECIMEN TREES ARE TO BE / - 57
REMOVED. \ - S>3

8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666

2.  NO STORM DRAINS ARE [ ' ‘ C?
PROPOSED ONSITE. ‘ S ~~ AG-GEVAGENANYCHIS ' g/ R / e
3. ALL LOTS HAVE ROAD FRONTAGE %\\ . HI(:‘thIL_(IS\_Ii\j33 L0 R A8
ON HIGHLAND ROAD. N N <N Y OT3 . T 2 s
4. ALL DWELLINGS ARE TO FACE o TM: B4 P: 370 STV A 2 Zpﬁ\ T
INTO THE PROJECT, REAR OF S T L (oberFTae BS SRy Ry 2 . ,f
DWELLINGS TOWARD HIGHLAND ROAD. X ' Z(ljf;llg 6&%:’6’20 frypooc 53 \Lq, 4 &sg} 20" st MATCHLINE SHEET 6
5. EXISTING PASTURE FENCING WILL N2 N 4 S 54 - -,.._&___s_ ffvt RCC ‘
REMAIN FOR THE Ex:sggc HORSE - R NSRS 0 /+ e e e 10775 )\ :
OPERATION, BUT MAY . N - < .
'RELOCATED AT THE TIME OF SALE , b : oy f i 4 |-
AND BUILDING ON LOTS 1-8.7 i \ & O3 Sy /
gt b &_“ - . 'g; ’,_\_ ------- - /'-I-D—R ;'8 [s : 1 / ’ |
; S a0l A2y, . 3 d o OWNER / DEVELOPER
t { Br: 546, G / \,-’\N ,'\ L7 et :
< % sy, N Gy ,j‘ o 3_7;0? o /5" \\ /- PRNATE 24' USE~1 2 , GRAPHIC SCALE 1 =50 JOHN P. MCDANIEL AND ELLEN G. MCDANIEL
e TN L~ B il gA0—T = @ o COMMON ACCESS EAS : % | 13032 HIGHLAND ROAD
Fo N /0 : - - -~ y ; = . ) : ) HIGHLAND, MARYLAND 20777
\ AN > :, NEA) J Jad -~ _ > ; > 0 25 0 0 ATTN: MR, JOE RUTTER
3 ‘ éi// . N T3/% P P a e 4 ¢ ' (k= : 443-367-0422
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'Z(BNEDQIH%O ' R E i S g T y O e \B - . C/\m\ TREE'/# ° ‘b/ 2 "g 0 REVISION DATE
¢ - " [+ : - /' 4 Pig o N . I
| _ , JER: S _ Y 2 7 PRVATE WRUBLE WOTY & g/
) ] : A USE-IN-COMMON A 7 /! L/
) » | JEASEMENT FOR LOTS 1-3_AND' ; ¥ PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN
A7 5 // p ,/ BULDABLE PRESERVATION PRELIMINARY GRADING, SOIL EROSION
;ﬁ,%OP o / ; & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
7 o /s /’ ’ - MCDANIEL PROPERTY
/ - - LOTS 1-8, BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "A'
) s ' ' ' - AND NON- BUILDABLE PARCELB _
SPEC|ME’N 1 3 s : A SUBDIVISION OF THE MCDANIEL PROPERTY (P. 117) AND
/ /’ : A RESUBDIVISICN OF LOT 29 - KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES (PLAT 15371).
8 / TAX AP 34 BLOCK 22 & TAX MAP 40 BLOCK 4 - ZONED: RR—DE
15 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT . PARCELS 117 & 78 (LOT 29
S H DPZ REF'S: S 99-07, P 87-053, F 02-004, P 01-003, F 87-200, f 90-076 HOWARD COUNTY,
rs] . = ’ © | F 94069, F 85—121, F 97-145, F 02057, ECP 12-048, WP 13-034 _
& " JAMESE. O f /(7 | ' , |
2 / o | A F o ROBERT H. VOGEL
o Sem _LTRIERT N -/ - L | -ENGINEERING, INC.
O@Cé‘ \ZONED: RR-DEO % ; /7 & 38 . ' - ENGINEERS « SURVEYDRS + PLANNERS
‘‘‘‘‘‘ ]

¢ %0)
% \\ . \ }‘1 =1 Q/
\
é * [ - 5 i . i \e ELLICOTT CiTY, MD 21042 FAX: 410.461.8961
3 * ~ TR P NS : ' / Y4 '
% . p% / \ 3 1 N A i Bt E C)Z\ PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
[ - ” [ ‘\ 7/ ," ‘l 1", i
7 . ' — NV \ SPECIMEN :‘ N DESIGN BY: _RHV / EDS |} R Oy T OCUMENTS
= ~ G BIO - t N ’
g DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING N od - A7 VREE # 4 Y ] ORAWN BY: __ EDS/KG | i hore e TR oF IE S
o . RO [ 1 : En . A oL, NO.
2 HOWARD COUNTY ‘ . = st v 4, 77 ' / 2 CHECKED BY: RHy | EXPIRATON DATE: 03-27~%014
% ) S~ ¥’ paYi/ A e | DATE: __ FEBRUARY 2013
2

SCALE: AS SHOWN

C ,': s (0} : /‘EM/ N, ~ \ ~ . , o \ . | : | N ey ‘-»..“" . - .
el A-tess Ll &/% T~ 8 8BR00E ~ ‘ X ; ~_ /s | PENGTTS R — | _5 s= 12

. : OF
“ PLANNING DIRECTORC/ DA . : i ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193

K:\PROJECTS\ 08—

SP-13-005

S T s S o S




SP-13-005

LEGEND: s 7 \ \
- JOHN P. & ELLEN G. MEDANIEL \ .
——— = Jgf— — — —  EXISTING CONTOUR " " I - e
G® PROPOSED CONTOUR !-}‘NDAH GARD2ETNS E. TATES Lo (_/ > 490% | \
+ 4028 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION c : : / .
w74 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION B ™ PAR%ELJ 78 | ! \ = \ - \ P
0. EXISTING UTILITY POLE = ) 3.0%AC. + ! ;
1] H 1
® EXISTING LIGHT POLE = \ 'fags'r#{égseg
ZONED: RR-DEO Y
EXISTING MAILBOX 2 EX.SEPTIC R\E 4 \
O EXISTING SIGN © TANK ) L . y
A Y Y Y Y Y L EXISTING TREEUNE -*3 \ I PRSP,
% % EXISTING FENCE & Tt —
I . 7 i
o ’ 7807 F JAMES M. & EMILIE S. SANBORN . --=~--~
GnB N 2 \\ R *KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES™
GbB o Y\ ZONEDR; RR-DECGH LOTPAR A/SECTION 1
SF SF SILT FENCE = % Ne i IM: 34 P: 78 .
bR L0 LMIT OF DISTURBANCE TN Ipﬂﬁ%—%qggg ________ -
ZONED: RR-DEQ-~
EXISTING SPECIMEN o~ s
TREE OVERHEAD UTILITY OH— o ez
% | PERC TEST PASS g
N_553000 AV553000
0 PERC TEST FAL g _ _ / > =
- o PN &
< STABILIZED CONSTRUCTIONID Y A0es ~ , BAGT
Serarstk ] Enmance N S s gV /- e “JOHN P. & ELLEN G. MCBANIEL. +
& ; VS oy " SVAD A ; KOANDAHGARDENS ESTATES )
S ! B P o , o LOTN SECTION 1 - S
SRR IR eroPOSED SEPTIC 2 / P LR <5\ SV SN 34
ST B RESERVE AREA g U o Apt e o) KR D\ PARCEL: 401 ~~---~ -
€ Z L J/ s S TN\ g o 1 A e R e . __361AC. « .-
................................... PROPOSED WELL AREA ) ’: S 4 - 3 E T870 —E 022
................. L . /, - . 4 2N 4 —.' S PR _ PLAT: 6 06
> % y | 5 . 5 \ :
TYPICAL (N—1) NON-STRUCTURAL - £ | / ’ :
PRACTICE — DISCONNECTION / ;
OF ROOFTOP RUNOFF ; A : S0 s \WhERS. N &L /N NG YT T~ NSNS Yl T SN L L)
' w | Wr BREE Gy D, o 0 NG e e T \ T TNELL L s
dAIAAD Y . ) \ . - . . Y r Q =7 —
EXISTING VEGETATION A9 ) ¢ o b ok 1S A\
(APPROXIMATE LOCATION) \ 16A 74 @‘ j’%—( ]} . / St a "
\ &\ 1] - . "
7 4N NG Iﬁ’) !
(f_) i ' *‘5‘? & \I K &\ L'\"
Q§ / =3 ‘\ V[\ l :x? mes
§ /7 \ e
e / SPECIMEN
— 7 TREE # 3
~ v \ X O o2, . \\ . . ~ ~
i AN O e m— ‘
\\ / B Doy \\\ ~ ~ A '\ . \""\\ l ©ON \\::.. ; » »
X . L e / SO, T - JOHIN P. & ELLEN G-MCDANIEL TN GRAPHE SOALE 150
L A [~ S ~ “ S treres ~ ~
oy = =N RN ~ ) \ S, T "KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES™. _ NN _
7 Al - iy N A\ S ), . LOT 29/ SECTION 1 - SR 250 » .
: e L~ i SN N & o ae TM: 34 N Y % ’
Vs SN N A =
£ F EASEMENT \ N L AN IS - o '
H=10,238 Sf O - %, O RO - ) N T, . E8 R . OWNER / DEVELOPER
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N. O~ LOT 21 - PIGHLA: vt priee 7
N TM: 34 P: 78 443-367-0422
______________________________________ L73ALFERT -7
AP PLATH 15632
ZONED: RR-DEC
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= . o < - R & AL b B OO -~ "KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES" N, REVISION DATE
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sesaeimcta (MY N " e T AT / L IMEBARETR T T e PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN
SEPTIC 4 . s - e pea._ee=-=7TTTLI0833/F 641 .. | PRELIMINARY GRADING, SOIL EROSION
< EASEMENT 9, o 48 T B GuALE 18632 . - & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
10,030 SF 2 P ; : N MCDANIEL PROPERTY
oL | | S S LOTS 1-8, BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "A"
NO <115 SR ‘ AND NON- BUILDABLE PARCEL B
\' : = T A SUBDIVISION OF THE MCDANIEL PROPERTY (P. 117) AND
1.  NO SPECIMEN TREES ARE TO BE REMOVED. . . \ = A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 29 - KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES (PLAT 15371}
2 NO STORM -DRAINS ARE PROPOSED ONSITE. s \ ' T1] TAX MAP 34 BLOCK 22 & TAX MAP 40 BIOCK 4 : ZONED: RR-DF!
3. ALL LOTS HAVE ROAD FRONTAGE ON HIGHLAND ROAD. . \ N A} 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT PARCELS 117 & 78 (LOT 29§
4. ALL DWELLINGS ARE TO FACE INTO THE PROJECT, v Y \ DPZ REF'S: S 99-07, P 87-053, F 02-004, P 01 F 87-200, F 90076 HOWARD COUNTY,
REAR OF DWELLINGS TOWARD HIGHLAND ROAD. v \ \ ProA-00. £ So 121, F S/-14G, F 0p-00, EOP 12.048, WP 15-054
5. EXISTING PASTURE FENCING WILL REMAIN FOR THE R \ [
EXISTING HORSE OPERATION, BUT MAY BE : _ \ N
RELOCATED AT THE TIME OF SALE AND BUILDING : v R OBERT H - VD GEL
ON LOTS 1-8." \ ; .
. AN EX. BUILDING
o | MAPPED SOILS_TYPES ENGINEERING, INC.
2] | SuBOL|NAME / DESCRPTION GROUP | HYDRIC |3 < [K—FACTOR m y - ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS + PLANNERS
81 || _cor [GLADSTONE LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES B | No | NO 020 | YES | o 8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
& J_GbB |GLADSTONE LOAM, 3 T0 8 PERCENT SLOPES B | NO | nNO 020 | ves | no eor  TM: 4PT8 - o BULONG ELLICOTT CiTY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
8 GnB |GLENVILLE-BAILE SILT LOAMS, O TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES C  parmattre] PARTALLY | 0.37 NO | parmaLyr - L8895/F 199 ' L ALLITY '
S W {WATER ——= = | -— -—— | --- PLATH# oifie PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
O | TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS-WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY D ég%% _
o] | _BALE COMPONENT OF GnB, ERODIBIUTY FACTOR IS 0.52 AND IS CONSIDERED HYDRIC DESIGN BY: _RHV / EDS k%?f%&%&%%i%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%
E DEPARTMEEq#Tpé?VEﬁNﬁngXEg ZONING APPROVED: FOR PRIVATE WATER THESE AREAS DESIGNATE A MINIMUM 10,000 SQ FT PRIVATE DRAWN BY: ___EDS/KG. B A SO EE NG, SeydHE STATE
2 HOWARD COUNTY AND PRIVATE SEWAGE SYSTEMS. / S T R D ST e AGE CHECKED BY: _ RHy | PIRATION CATE09=27=2014
g EXSTING SEPTIC  RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWAGE 1S AVAILABLE THESE | DATE: __FEBRUARY 2013
2 R,-ESE?-VE ff“ PUBLIC SYSTEM, THE GOUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE NS SCALE: AS SHOWN
g . : FIS  wron o sonenstonie samare sowoe || sy e wo.vo: ___onas |
5 d.o{_ /.l.- C¢v{ (/____ ‘/fl ) [« PROP. SEPTIC SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY. _ : 5= 6 S"(’)EFET 12
£0] PLANNING DIRECTOR & - ~ DATE COUNTY HBALTH OFFICER = & DAT W RESERVE AREA RQBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.i6193 "




MAPPED SOILS TYPES

=

'NOTES:

SYMBOL]NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | HYDRIC | i s |K—FACTOR F%%
GbA |GLADSTONE LOAM, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES 1 8 | v | o 020 | Y8 | wo EXISTING SEPTIC
GbB |GLADSTONE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES 8 | N0 | NO 020 | ves | wo RESERVE AREA
GnB |GLENVILLE-BAILE SILT LOAMS, O T0 8 PERCENT SLOPES ¢ bamur|esmur | 037 | N0 | easmarye H— i
W |WATER NSNS SNV SV RS R [ — i
_ 'TQKA!ELNE E%ouhribzlwg??’ oicgngsmg%%ﬁ%wgérggwg %.303 lﬁ«g IS CONSIDERED HYDRIC RESHWE ARG BE NECESSARY.

X. BUILD)

—

. NO" SPECIMEN- TREES ARE TO BE REMOVED.
NO STORM DRAINS ARE PROPOSED ONSITE.
ALL LOTS HAVE ROAD FRONTAGE ON
HIGHLAND ROAD. .
ALL DWELLINGS ARE TO FACE INTO THE
PROJECT, REAR OF DWELLINGS TOWARD
HIGHLAND. ROAD.

5. EXISTING PASTURE FENCING WILL REMAIN
FOR THE EXISTING HORSE OPERATION, BUT
MAY BE RELOCATED AT THE TIME OF SALE
AND BUILDING ON LOTS 1-8."

Sl

: SCHEDULE ‘A’
- PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
ADUCENT TO PERIMETER
CATEGORY AND ROADWAYS TOTAL
PERIMETER/FRONTAGE DESIGNATION ™ 1 32 i
LANDSCAPE TYPE B A A A
LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY
FRONTAGE /PERIMETER 531 1294 | 530 | 310
TREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION
) (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET No* No No No
DESCRIBE BELOW IF_NEEDED)
L O T O e
DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) No No No No
NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED -
SHADE TREES 1:50 11} 1:60 5| 1:60 9]1:60 6] 31
EVERGREEN TREES 1:40 14} - - - 14
SHRUBS - - - - -
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED :
SHADE. TREES _ 7 5 9 - 21
EVERGREEN TREES 141y |~ - - 14
EX SHADE TREES -1 - - - -
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) 8 - - 12 20
SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) R S - = -
DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS
BELOW IF NEEDED)

* PERIMETER 1 ALONG. HIGHLAND ROAD HAS 14 EXISTING TREES PROPOSED TO

REMAIN PENDING BGE APPROVAL. CREDIT HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN FOR THESE EXISTING TREES
** PERIMETER 3 PLANTING REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN RELOCATED TOWARD PERIMETER 1

AS PART OF THE ALTERNATIVE COMPUANCE REQUEST. :

(1) 14 EVERGREEN TREES SHALL BE BGE ZONE COMPLIANT

FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN POSTED AS
PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $11,400.00
FOR THE REQUIRED 31 SHADE TREES (9,300), 14 EVERGREEN TREES (2,100).
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PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN

PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN
MCDANIEL PROPERTY

LOTS 1-8, BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "A"

AND NON- BUILDABLE PARCEL B
A SUBDIVISION OF THE MCDANIEL PROPERTY (P. 117) AND

S5H

A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 29 - KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES (PLAT 15371)
TAX MAP 34 BLOCK 22 & TAX MAP 40 BLOCK 4 ZONED: RR-DE
FLECTION DISTRICT PARCELS 117 & 78 (LOT 29
DPZ REF'S: S 99-07, P 87053, F 02-004, P 01-003, F 87-200, F 90-076 HOWARD COUNTY,

F 84069, F 95-121, F 97-145, F 02-057, ECP 12—C48, WP 13-034

ROBERT H. VOGEL

ENGINEERING, INC.

g -ENEINEERS « SURVEYORS + PLANNERS

TEL: 410.46561.7666
FAX: 410.461.8961

LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE
KEY |QUAN BOTANICAL NAME SIZE CAT. TYPE | PLANTINGS SPECIFIED HEREON 8407 MAIN STREET
[N T T . ELLicaTtTt Citvy, MD 21043
~ . 1 Elli#ﬁE(ﬁ(E)ARPAEI?\IDEEEENSPIRE 2.5 CAL. B8 & B | sHapE PREPARED BY: r
5 | SEREUS COCCINEA 25" CAL | B & 8| SHaoE GRAHAM LANDSCAPE
QTR B TELLOS 25" CAL | B & B| SHADE ARCHITECTURE DESIGN BY: RV / EDS
AESCULUS HIPPOCASTANEUM "BAUMANN B & B | SHADE 229 PRINCE GEORGE ST. :
AESCULUS : ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401 DRAWN BY: EDS/KG
NYSSA SYLVATICA 25" cAL  |B & B | SHADE
BLACK GUM . -
CARPINUS CAROLINIANA 410-269-5886 CHECKED BY: __ RHV
20 | MUSCLEWOOD B & B | SMALL FAX 410—-268-4032
ILEX OPACA ) B DATE: FEBRUARY 2013
7. | AMERICAN HOLLY 5-6" HT. & B | EVER cone < o
JUNIPERUS VIRGINANA ; :
7 |EASTERN RED CEDAR 5-6" HI. {B & B | EVER
PLANTINGS MUST MEET BGE ZONE REQUIREMENTS WO. NO.: __ 08-43
PERIMETER 3 PLANTINGS HAVE BEEN SHIFTED TO PERIMETER 1 PER THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND. -LICENSE NO. 16193
EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2014

7 sweem 42

OF

SP-13-005




MAPPED SOILS TYPES z
SYMBOL|NAME / DESCRIPRON GROUP [ HYDRIC [pgonte.c [K~FACTOR F&m LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE

CbA |GLADSTONE LOAM, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES 8 | no | no 020 | YES NO KEY [QUAN. BOTANICAL NAME SIZE CAT. | TYPE
GbS |GLADSTONE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES 8 NO NO 0.20 YES NO @ 3 Aggggbli%g'PPOCASTANEUM "BAUMANN" | 55" a1 | B & B | SHADE

GnB |GLENVILLE-BAILE SILT LOAMS, O TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES ¢ banarv]pmmure | 037 NO | earmauLye =5 "
TR -t (O]« [§RR0 AATICA 25" CAL |8 & B| SHADE
TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS—WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY O | 12 | SUERCUS COCCINEA 25" CAL |8 & B| SHADE
, *BAILE COMPONENT OF GnB, ERODIBILTY FACTOR IS 0.32 AND IS CONSIDERED HYDRIC (O o [QUERCUS PHELLOS 5 oL 18 & 81 shaoe
0 I 5 N P P [T
@ [0 [l o e o [sus

ILEX_OPACA ;
| 12 | AVERICAN HOLLY 5-6" HT. |B & B | EVER.

JUNIPERUS VIRGINANA ;
{3 s EASTERN RED CEDAR 5-6" HT. |8 & B | EVER.
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PLANTINGS MUST MEET BGE ZONE REQUIREMENTS

PER THE ALTERNATIVE COMPUANCE REQUEST
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1. THE LANDSCAPING ON WIREZONE (40° FROM BGE POLES) 1S IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BGE LIST OF TREES AND PLANTS.

2. BGE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO TRIM, TOP OR CUT DOWN ANY TREE IN PROXIMITY TO THE
UNE THAT IN THE OPINION OF BGE SHALL BE DEEMED A HAZARD TO THE SAFE AND
RELIABLE DEUVERY OF ELECTRICITY.

3. THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING MAY AUTHORIZE THE TRIMMING OR
REMOVAL OF TREES OR VEGETATION IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE BGE R/W OR
EASEMENT, IF BGE DETERMINES THE TREES ARE COMPROMISING THE SAFETY OR A
TRANSMISSION LINE LOCATED WITHIN THEIR UTILITY R/W OR EASEMENT. IF BGE
INTENDS TO TRiM OR REMOVE TREES WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT,
A LETTER SPECIFYING THE LOCATION AND SCOPE OF WORK NEEDS TO BE SENT
TO DPZ AT LEAST 30 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF UNDERTAKING THE WORK. DPZ
UNDERSTANDS CONSTELLATION ENERGY'S NEED TG PROTECT ITS TRANSMISSION
LINES AND WILL NOT UNREASCNABLY WITHHOLD PERMISSION. '

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

HOWARD COUNTY NO SPECIMEN TREES ARE TO BE REMOVED. 4. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED CHECKED BY: RHY I

RN PENDING L ADPROTAL | CREDN HAS NG BEEN TAXEN FOR THESE EXISTING TREES 2. NO STORM DRAINS ARE PROPOSED ONSITE. & APPROVED FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN 8. FINAL LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET.
*+ PERIMETER 7 PLANTING REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN RELOCATED TOWARD PERIMETER 5 3. ALL LOTS HAVE ROAD FRONTAGE ON HIGHLAND ROAD. ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPING MANUAL, IN ADDITION, NO FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS. TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN - DATE: __FEBRUARY 2013
AS PART OF THE ALTERNATVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST 4. ALL DWELLINGS ARE TO FACE INTO THE PROJECT, SUBSTTUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT THE BOTTOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES

- (1) 18 EVERGREEN TREES SHALL BE BGE ZONE COMPLNT REAR OF DWELLINGS TOWARD HIGHLAND ROAD. PRIOR REVIEW & APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING. ANY | ' SCALE: AS_SHOWN

z ) > P et Wi ﬁ“\‘f‘g;‘“‘ THE DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVAL LANDSCAFE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY,.s 9 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO_ BIDDING, . ; W.0. NO.: 08-43 8
- FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN POSTED AS , / LAN Al L : . 0. .
AaNIA Cevglf— é, /‘%J’ PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $13,800.00 RELOCATED AT THE TIME OF SALE AND BUILDING ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATES. oy, D o FROM LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL o C S . — SHEET 12
PLANNING DlRECTORu Dﬁ'E FOR THE REQUIRED 37 SHADE TREES (11,100), 18 EVERGREEN TR_EES(ZJOO). ON LOTS 1-8." . @ RT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193
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PERIMETER 7 PLANTINGS HAVE BEEN SHIFTED TO PERIMETER 1

PLANTINGS SPECIFIED -HEREON
PREPARED BY:

GRAHAM LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTURE

229 PRINCE GEORGE ST.
ANNAPOCLIS, MD 21401

410-269-5886
FAX 410-268-4032
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THESE AREAS DESIGNATE A MINIMUM 10,000 SQ FT PRIVATE SEWAGE

LEGEND

/ EASEMENT REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL, IMPROVEMENTS OF

EXISTING SEPTIC  ANY NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWAGE IS

RESERVE AREA  AVAILABLE THESE EASEMENTS SHALL BE NULL AND VOID UPON

T CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL
= HAVE AUTHORITY TO GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWAGE

PROP. SEPTIC EASEMENT. RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED SEWAGE EASEMENT SHALL NOT

RESERVE AREA BE NECESSARY,
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EXISTING CONTOUR

EXISTING TREELINE

SOIL BOUNDARY

EXISTING WELL
PROPERTY LINE

PROP. WELL AREA
EXISTING SEPTIC
RESERVE AREA

PROP. SEPTIC
RESERVE AREA

SPOT ELEVATION 372
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SPECIMEN
SPECIMEN TREE TREE # 3

EXISTING VEGETATION
(APPROXIMATE. LOCATION)

BG & E YELLOW ZONE L

OVERHEAD UTILITY

PROPOSED SHADE TREE
TYP.

| PROPOSED EVERGREEN TREE
TYP.
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JOHN P. MCBANIEL AND ELLEN G. MCDANIEL

HIGHLAND, MARYLAND 20777
ATTN: MR, JOE RUTTER

443=-367-0422
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DESCRIBE BELOW IF- NEEDED)

R L Wi re o e
4 4 N N N
DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEOED) No © © ©

NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED

SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) -
DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS
BELOW IF NEEDED)

SHADE TREES 1:50 15]1:60 6|1:60 10[{1:60 6| 37
EVERGREEN TREES : 1:40 18 - - - 18
SHRUBS = = bt = =
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
SHADE TREES 10 6 10 6 32
EVERGREEN TREES 18(1) - - - 18
EX SHADE TREES - - - - -
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) 10 - - - 10
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GRS _ MM S ESIMETER. E-TVDE 'R' QD
o/ SPECHIEN 4B - >(
_____ -IREE # 26 - —n— - N
SCHEDULE A N T~ S T » ] A
PERIMETER LANDSCAPEEDGE } -— 77 =wl . OK L[G‘ ~~~~~ 51 . el 'y;)— ______
ATECORY : ADJACENT TO PERMETER ‘\\RUNN|NG O , \R . . T e )
AND ROADWAYS " VAl i K ,—’__-..
EENRE%ECTEPRE/FT%ETAGE DESIGNATION g* E 1" ?-.\ ________ HARWOGD\W (L)(\)NI_! 5 PROPE "\\ - / e .
APETYPE b L oa | oA | a1 e T . .
R s OADWAY 710 | 310 | se2 | 358 | | 777 RN \TM' 40 - GENERAL NOTES:
CREOIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION iy \ 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET No* | No [ No | No IS PARCEL-‘44 SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

THE REQUIRED INTERNAL AND PERIMETER LANDSCAPING WILL BE BONDED
PER THIS SUBMISSION.

FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN POSTED AS
PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 25,200 FOR
THE REQUIRED 68 SHADE TREES AND 32 EVERGREEN -TREES,

THE OWNER AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH LAND MATERIALS
AND BERMS, FENCES & WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED

"IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER

REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION
AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

f J STH ELECTION DISTRICT
TREE PLANTING AND STAKING Ly

DECIDUOUS  TREES UP TO 2-1/2° CALIPER

REF'S: § 99-07, P 87053, F 02-004, P 01-003, F 87-200, F 90076
F 94069, F 95-12{, F 97-148, F 02-057, ECP 12-048, WP 13-034

PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN
PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN

~ MCDANIEL PROPERTY
LOTS 1-8, BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "A"

AND NON- BUILDABLE PARCEL B

A SUBDIVISION OF THE MCDANIEL PROPERTY (II_D 117) AND
A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 29 - KOANDAH GARDENS ES

TAX MAP 34 BLOCK 22 & TAX MAP 40 BLOCK 4

ATES (PLAT 16371)

ZONED: g—DEE
PARCELS 117 & 78 (LOT 29
HOWARD COUNTY,

5. SHCULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION FOR WHICH
LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN, DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS,
THE OWNER WiLL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH THE
EQUIVALENT SPACES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE
SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD & GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS, THE
REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES IN CAUPER
& INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE
MANUAL.

ROBERT H. VOGEL
“ENGINEERING, INC.

_-ENGlNéERs + SURVEYORS + PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET
ELLicaTT CIiTYy, MD 21043

TEL: 410.461.7666
FAX: 410.461.8961

6. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL
FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL, CONFORM TO THE MOST CURRENT

AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

HOWARD COUNTY PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING.

DESIGN BY: RHV

EDS

DRAWN BY: EDS/KG

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERNFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT { AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2014

K: \PROJECTS\08~43\ENGR\DWG\PRE E£Q SKETCH\{X) PRE LANDSCAPE1.DWG
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B.4.B SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERMEABLE PAVEMENTS & REINFORCED TURF

NOT EXCLUSIVE OR LIMITING. THE DESIGNER IS - RESPONSIBLE FOR DEVELOPING SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INDIVIDUAL PROJECTS AND SPECIFIC CONDITIONS.

1. PERVIOUS CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS

" DESIGN THICKNESS — PERVIOUS CONCRETE APPLICATIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT THE
THICKNESS OF THE CONCRETE SLAB SHALL SUPPCORT THE TRAFFIC AND VEHICLE TYPES THAT WILL BE

ACH 325.9R, ACI 330R) OR USING STRUCTURAL VALUES DERIVED FROM FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT DESIGN
- PROCEDURES. '
MIX & INSTALLATION -
PERVIOUS CONCRETE APPLICATIONS. PHOSPHORUS ADMIXTURES  MAY ALSO BE USED.

TRADITIONAL PORTLAND CEMENTS (ASTM C 150, C 1157) MAY BE USED IN

RATE OF STRENGTH DEVELOPMENT, POROSITY, PERMEABILITY) CAN BE DETERMINED.

AGGREGATE - PERVIOUS CONCRETE CONTAINS A LIMITED FINE AGGREGATE CONTENT. COMMONLY USED
GRADATIONS INCLUDE ASTM C 33 NO. 67 (3/4 IN. TO NO. 4}, NO. 8 (3/8 IN. TO NQ.16) AND NO. 89
(3/8 IN. TO NO.5Q) SIEVES. SINGLE-SIZED AGGREGATE (UP TO 1 INCH) MAY ALSO BE USED.

WATER CONTENT -— WATER—=TO—-CEMENT RATIOS BETWEEN 0.27 AND 0.30 ARE USED ROUTINELY WITH

OR AASHTO M 157 MAY ALSO BE USED

ADMIXTURES . — CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES (E.G., RETARDERS OR HYDRATION-STABILIZERS} ARE USED TO
OBTAIN SPECIAL PROPERTIES IN PERVIOUS CONCRETE. USE = OF ADMIXTURES SHOULD MEET ASTM C 494
(CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES) AND ASTM C 260 (AIR ENTRAINING ADMIXTURES) AND CLOSELY FOLLOW
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

BASE COURSE -
OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30).

2. PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVEMENTS (PICP)

PAVER BLOCKS — BLOCKS SHOULD BE EITHER 37 iN. OR 4 IN. THICK, AND MEET ASTM C 936 OR
CSA A231.2 REQUIREMENTS. APPLICATIONS SHOULD HAVE 20% OR MORE (40% PREFERRED) OF THE
SURFACE AREA OPEN. INSTALLATION SHOULD FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, EXCEPT THAT INFILL
AND. BASE COURSE MATERIALS AND DIMENSIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS APPENDIX SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

OPENINGS SHALL BE FILLED WITH ASTM C-33 GRADED
ONE~INCH THICK LEVELING COURSE OF

INFILL . MATERIALS AND LEVELING COURSE -
SAND OR SANDY LOAM. PICP BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED ON A

WITH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30%Z (n=0.30).

3. REINFORCED TURF

REINFORCED GRASS PAVEMENT (RGP) — ° ~ WHETHER USED WITH GRASS OR GRAVEL, THE RGP THICKNESS
SHALL BE AT LEAST 1-3/4" THICK WITH A LOAD CAPACITY CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE TRAFFIC AND
VEHICLE TYPES THAT WILL BE CARRIED.

A—2. PERMEABLE PAVEMENTS

CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA: _
THE FOLLOWING {TEMS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED DURING CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECTS WITH PERMEABLE PAVEMENT:

- EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL: FINAL GRADING FOR INSTALLATION SHOULD NOT TAKE PLACE
UNTIL THE SURRQUNDING SITE IS STABILIZED. IF THIS CANNOT BE ACCOMPLISHED, RUNOFF FROM
DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE DIVERTED AROUND PROPOSED PAVEMENT LOCATIONS.

- SOIL COMPACTION: SUB SOILS SHALL NOT BE COMPACTED. CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE PERFORMED
WITH LIGHTWEIGHT, WIDE TRACKED EQUIPMENT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION. EXCAVATED MATERIALS SHOULD BE
PLACED IN A CONTAINED AREA.

—  DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS: OVERDRAIN, UNDERDRAIN, AND DISTRIBUTION PIPES. SHALL BE CHECKED
TO ENSURE THAT BOTH THE MATERIAL AND PERFORATIONS MEET SPECIFICATIONS (SEE APPENDIX B. 4). THE
UPSTREAM ENDS OF PIPES SHOULD BE CAPPED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ALL UNDERDRAIN OR DISTRIBUTION
PIPES USED SHOULD BE INSTALLED FLAT ALONG THE BED BOTTOM.

- SUBBASE INSTALLATION: SUBBASE AGGREGATE SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE OF FINES. THE SUBBASE
SHALL BE PI.ACED IN UFTS AND LIGHTLY ROLLED ACCORDING TO THE SPECIFICATIONS (SEE APPENDIX B.4).

INSPECTION:
REGULAR INSPECTIONS SHALL. BE MADE DURING THE FOLLOWING STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION:

DURING EXCAVATION TO SUB GRADE.

DURING PLACEMENT AND .BACKFILL OF ANY DRAINAGE OR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM(S).
DURING PLACEMENT -OF THE CRUSHED STONE SUBBASE MATERIAL.

DURING PLACEMENT OF THE SURFACE: MATERIAL.

UPON COMPLETION OF FINAL GRADING AND ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT STABILIZATION.

MAINTENANCE CRITERIA:

(|

THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ESSENTIAL FOR MAINTAINING PERMEABLE PAVEMENT SYSTEMS:

- PAVEMENTS SHOULD BE USED ONLY WHERE REGULAR MAINTENANCE CAN BE PERFORMED. MAINTENANCE
AGREEMENTS SHOULD CLEARLY SPECIFY HOW . TO CONDUCT ROUTINE TASKS TO ENSURE LONG-TERM
PERFORMANCE.

- PAVEMENT SURFACES SHOULD BE SWEPT AND VACUUMED TO REDUCE SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION AND
ENSURE CONTINUED SURFACE POROSITY. SWEEPING SHOULD BE PERFORMED AT LEAST TWICE ANNUALLY
WITH A COMMERCIAL CLEANING UNIT. WASHING SYSTEMS AND COMPRESSED AIR UNITS SHOULC NOT BE
USED TO PERFORM SURFACE CLEANING. -

- DRAINAGE PIPES, INLETS, STONE EDGE DRAINS, AND OTHER STRUCTURES WITHIN OR DRAINING TO THE
SUBBASE SHOULD BE CLEANED OUT AT REGULAR INTERVALS. -

- TRUCKS AND OTHER HEAVY VEHICLES CAN GRIND DIRT AND GRIT INTO THE POROUS SURFACES, LEADING TO
CLOGGING AND PREMATURE FAILURE. THESE VEHICLES SHOULD BE PREVENTED FROM TRACKING AND
SPILLING MATERIAL ONTO THE PAVEMENT.

- DEICERS SHOULD BE USED IN MODERATION. WHEN . USED, DEICERS SHOULD BE NON-TOXIC AND ORGANIC
AND CAN BE APPLIED EITHER AS CALCIUM MAGNESIUM ACETATE OR AS PRETREATED SALT. SNOW PLOWING
SHOULD BE DONE CAREFULLY WITH BLADES SEF ONE—INCH HIGHER THAN NORMAL. -PLOWED SNOW PILES
(AND SNOW MELT SHOULD NOT BE DIRECTED TO PERMEABLE PAVEMENT.

"HOWARD COUNTY — OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED PERMEABLE PAVEMENT (A—2)

A, THE OWNER SHALL PERIODICALLY SWEEP (OR VACUUM. POROUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT) THE
PAVEMENT SURFACES TO REDUCE SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION AND ENSURE CONTINUED . :
SURFACE POROSITY, SWEEPING SHOULD BE PERFORMED AT LEAST TWICE ANNUALLY WITH A
‘COMMERCIAL CLEANING UNIT. WASHING OR COMPRESSED AIR UNITS SHOULD NOT BE USED
7O PERFORM SURFACE CLEANING.

B. THE OWNER SHALL PERIODICALLY CLEAN DRAINAGE PIPES, INLETS, STONE EDGE DRAINS AND
OTHER STRUCTURES WITHIN OR DRAINING TO THE SUBBASE

c. THE OWNER SHALL USE DEICERS IN MOBERATION. DEICERS SHOULD BE NON-TOXIC AND BE
APPUED EITHER AS CALCIUM MAGNESIUM ACETATE OR AS PRETREATED SALT.

D.  THE OWNER SHALL ENSURE SNOW PLOWING IS PERFORMED CAREFULLY WATH BLADES SET ONE-
INCH ABOVE THE SURFACE. PLOWED SNOW PILES AND SNOW MELT SHOULD NOT BE DIRECTED
TC PERMEABLE PAVEMENT. '

TENTATIVELY APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
HOWARD COUNTY

)"‘-w'(— ik Cewsé&

l PLANNING DIRECTOR
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THESE SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDE INFORMATION ON ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS FOR TYPICAL APPLICATIONS AND ARE

CARRIED. APPLICATIONS MAY BE DESIGNED USING EITHER STANDARD PAVEMENT PROCEDURES (E.G., AASHTO,

’ MATERIALS SHOULD BE
TESTED (E.G., TRIAL BATCHING) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION SO THAT CRITICAL PROPERTIES (E.G., SETTLING TIME,

PROPER INCLUSION OF CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES. WATCR QUALITY SHOULD MEET ACI 30A. AS A GENERAL RULE,
FPOTABLE WATER SHOULD BE USED ALTHOUGH RECYCLED CONCRETE PRODUCTION WATER MEETING ASTM C 94

THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE AASHTO NO. -3: OR 4 COURSE AGGREGATE WITH AN ASSUMED

ASTM C-33 SAND. BASE COURSE — THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE AASHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE AGGREGATE

VARIES

PERMEABLE CONCRETE -

OVERDRAIN 2" MIN.
PERFORATED OR SLOTTED
- WITHIN - SUBBASE

12" ASTM C 33
3/4” T0 2” STONE

UNDERDRAIN 3”MIN. SLOPED
" TO OUTLET PERFORATED OR
SLOTTED WITHIN SUBBASE

PAVEMENT CROSS SECTION TO BE CONFIRMED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
UNDERDRAIN SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT IT CAN DAYLIGHT
DETAIL - PERMEABLE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

NOT TO SCALE

¥+ AL PERMEABLE CONCRETE THICKNESS, MIX AND
SUB—-BASE TO BE DETERMINED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
ONSITE

APPENDIX B4C SPECIFICATIONS . FOR MICRO—BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN, lANDSCAPE INFILTRATION
& INFILTRATION BERMS

1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THESE PRACTICES ARE DETAILED IN TABLE 8.4.1.

2. FILYERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL

THE SOIL SHALL BE A UNIFORM MIX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SIMILAR OBJECTS LARGER THAN TWO INCHES. NO OTHER MATERIALS
OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICE THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A
HINORANCE TO THE PLANTING OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS. THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON GRASS,
OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05.
THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERtA:

* S0i. COMPONENT — LOAMY SAND QR SANDY LOAM iUSDA SOIL TEXTURAL CLASSIAICATION).

* ORGANIC CONTEN - MINIMUM 107 BY DRY WTIGHT (ASTM D 2975?N IN GENERAL, THIS CAN BE MET WITH A MDTURE OF LOAMY SAND (60%-65%)
AND COMPOST (35% TO 40%) OR SANDY LOAM ( COARSE SAND (30%), AND COMPOST (40%).

* CLAY CONTENT - MEDIA SHALL HAVE A CLAY CONTENT QF LESS THAN 57%.

* BI};‘I) Eéggg\g[{ SFI-IOULD BE BETWEEN 5.5 ~ 7.0. AMENDMENTS (E.G., LIME, IRON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY BE MIXED iN TO THE SOIL TO INCREASE

THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST PER PROJECT. EACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH THE STANDARD SOIL TEST FOR PH, AND ADDITIONAL
TESTS OF ORGANIC MATTER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A TEXTURAL ANALYSIS 1S REQUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL IF TOPSOIL IS IMPORTED,
THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED FOR EACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED.

3. COMPACTION

IT 1S VERY IMPORTANT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THE BASE OF BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE REQUIRED BACKHILL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE
EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE EXCAVATED USING LOADER, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK
EQUIPMENT, OR UGHT EQUIPMENT WITH TURF TYPE TIRES. USE OF EQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES WITH LARGE LUGS,

OR HIGH-PRESSURE TIRES WilL CAUSE EXCESSIVE COMPACTION RESULTING IN REOUCED INF]LTRATTON RATES AND iS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION Will

. SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUTE TO' DESIGN FAILURE.

COMPACTION CAN BE ALLEVIATED AT THE BASE OF THE BIORETENTION FACILITY BY USING A PRIMARY TILUNG OPERATION SUCH AS CHISEL PLOW, RIPPER,

OR SUBSOILER. THESE TILLNG OPERATIONS ARE TO REFRACTURE THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 INCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSTITUTE METHODS

MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. ROTOTILLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT TILL DEEP ENOUGH TO RECUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTION FROM HEAVY EQUIPMENT.

ROTOTILL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAND INTO THE.BASE OF THE BIORETENION FACHITY BEFORE BACKFILLING THE OPTIONAL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED
WATER ‘BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTILUNG) BASE.

WHEN BACKFILLING THE TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTILL THE SAND/TOPSOLL TO
CREATE A GRADATION ZONE. BACKRALL THE REMAINDER OF THE TOPSOIL TO FINAL GRADE.

WHEN BACKFILUNG THE BIORETENTION FACILITY, PLACE SOIL IN LIFTS 12° T0 187 DO NOT USE HEAVY EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE BIORETENTION BASI,
HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BASIN TO SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERIALS WITH LIGHT
EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A COMPACT LOADER OR A DOZER/LOADER WITH MARSH TRACKS.

4. PLANT MATERIAL
RECOMMENDED PLANT MATERIAL FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN APPENDIX A, SECTION A2.3.
5. PLANT INSTALLATION

COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERIAL SOURCE IS LESS LIKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE INVERT AND OTHER LOW
AREAS. MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING TO A UMIFORM THICKNESS OF 2° TO 3". SHREDDED OR CHIPPED HARDWOOD MULCH
IS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD CHIPS WILL FLOAT AND MOVE TO THE PERIMETER OF THE BIORETENTION AREA
DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE.
ROOTSTOCK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL 8E KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE. THE PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD BE PLANTED SO

I 8TH OF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER OF THE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF

THE PLANTING BALL. SET AND MAINTAIN THE PLANT STRAIGHT OURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THORQUGHLY WATER GROUND BED COVER AFTER INSTALLATION.

TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 2™ BY 27 STAKES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ONLY. STAKES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED
ON THE QUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL.

GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILEED INTG THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONE INCH. GRASS AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PLANTED
FOLLOWING THE NON-GRASS GROUND COVER PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS. :

THE TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENOUGH ORGANIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY
FUNCTION OF THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE IS TO IMPROVE WATER QUAUTY. ADDING FERTILIZERS DEFEATS, OR AT A MINIMUM, IMPEDES THIS GOAL.
ONLY ADD FERTIUZER IF WOOD CHIPS OR MULCH ARE USEO TO AMEND THE SOIL.  ROTOTILL UREA FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.

6. UNDERDRAINS
UNDERDRAINS :SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERWA:

* PIPE ~ SHOULD BE 4" TO 6 DIAMETER, SLOTTED OR PERFORATED RIGID PLASTIC PIPE (ASTMF 758, TYPE PS 28 OR AASHTO-M-278) IN A GRAVEL LAYER.
THE PREFERRED MATERIAL IS SLOTTED, 4° RIGID PIPE £EG PVC OF HDPE). .

* PERFORATIONS - [F PERFORATED PIPE IS USED, PER ORATIONS iHOULD BE 3/8" DIMMETER LOCATED 6 ON CEWTER WATH A MININUM OF FOUR HOLES
PER ROW. PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A 1/4 GALYANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH.

4xd
© % GRAVEL ~ THE GRAVEL LAYER {NO. 57 STONE PREIL‘ERRED) SHALL  BE AT LEAST 3" THICK ABOVE AND BELOW THE UNDERDRAIN.

¥ THE MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE
* A RIGID, NON-PERFORATED OBSERVATION WELL MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE PER EVERY 1,0000 SQUARE FEET) TO PROVIDE A CLEAN-OUT PORT AND MONITOR

PERFORMANCE OF THE F
* A 4" LAYER OF PEA GRAVEL (1/8 70 3/8" STONE) SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN THE FILTER MEDIA AND UNDERDRAIN TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF FINES

[N TO THE UNDERORAIN. THIS LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE FILTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 24"

THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.5%. OBSERVARON WELLS AND/OR CLEAN-QUT
PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE MINIMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA).

7. MISCELLANEQUS
THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UNTIL ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED.

N-1.

DISCONNECTION OF ROOFTOP RUNOFF

CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA:

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECTS WITH PLANNED

ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS:

- EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL: .EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES (E.G., SEDIMENT
TRAPS) SHALL NOT BE LOCATED: IN VEGETATED AREAS RECEIVING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF

- SITE DISTURBANCE: CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT SHOULD AVOID AREAS RECEIVING
DISCONNECTED RUNOFF TO MINIMIZE DISTURBANCE AND COMPACTION. SHOULD AREAS RECEWVING
DISCONNECTED RUNCFF BECOME COMPACTED, SCARIFYING THE SURFACE OR ROTOTILLING THE SOIL
TO A DEPTH OF FOUR TO SIX INCHES SHALL BE PERFORMED TO ENSURE PERMEABILITY. ADDITIONALLY,
AMENDMENTS MAY BE NEEDED FOR TIGHT, CLAYEY SOILS.

INSPECTION:

A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE CONDUCTED BEFORE USE AND OCCUPANCY APPROVAL TO ENSURE THAT SIZING
FOR TREATMENT AREAS HAVE BEEN MET AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED.

MAINTENANCE CRITERIA:

MAINTENANCE OF AREAS RECEWVING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF IS GENERALLY NG DIFFERENT THAN . THAT

REQUIRED FOR OTHER LAWN OR LANDSCAPED AREAS. THE AREAS RECEIVING RUNOCFF SHOULD BE PROTECTED
FROM FUTURE COMPACTION (E.G., BY PLANTING TREES OR SHRUBS ALONG THE PERIMETER). IN COMMERCIAL
AREAS, FOOT TRAFFIC SHOULD BE DISCOURAGED AS WELL.

N-2.

DISCONNECTION OF NON—ROOFTOP RUNOFF

CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA:

THE FOLLOWING SHOULD BE ADDRESSED DURING CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECTS WITH NON—ROOFTOP

' DISCONNECTIONS:

- EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL:

EROSION. AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES (E.G., SEDIMENT

TRAPS) SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN AREAS DESIGNATED FOR NON—ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS.

- SITE OISTURBANCE: TO MINIMIZE DISTURBANCE AND COMPACTION, CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES AND
EQUIPMENT SHOULD AVOID AREAS RECEIVING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF. SHOULD AREAS RECEIVING
DISCONNECTED ‘RUNOFF BECOME COMPACTED, SCARIFYING THE SURFACE OR ROTOTILLING THE
SOIL TO A DEPTH OF FOUR TO SIX INCHES SHALL BE PERFORMED TO ENSURE PERMEABILITY
ADDITIONALLY, AMENDMENTS MAY BE NEEDED FOR TIGHT, CLAYEY SOILS

INSPECTION:

A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE. CONDUCTED BEFORE USE AND OCCUPANCY APPROVAL TO ENSURE THAT
ADEQUATE TREATMENT AREAS AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED.

MAINTENANCE CRITERIA:

MAINTENANCE OF AREAS RECEIVING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF IS GENERALLY NO DIFFERENT THAN THAT

REQUIRED FOR OTHER LAWN OR LANDSCAPED AREAS. THE AREAS RECEIVING RUNOFF SHOULD BE PROTECTED
FROM FUTURE COMPACTION (E.G., BY PLANTING TREES OR SHRUBS ALONG THE PERIMETER}. IN COMMERCIAL
AREAS, HIGH FOOT TRAFFIC SHOULD BE DISCOURAGED AS WELL.

HOWARD COUNTY — OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DISCONNECTION OF ROOFTOP RUNOFF (N-1),
DISCONNECTION OF NON—ROCOFTOP RUNOCFF (N-2)

A. MAINTENANCE OF AREAS RECEIVING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF IS GENERALLY NO DIFFERENT THAN THAT
REQUIRED FOR OTHER LAWN OR LANDSCAPED AREAS. THE OWNER "SHALL ENSURE THE AREAS RECEIVING
RUNOFF ARE PROTECTED FROM FUTURE COMPACTION OR DEVELOPMENT OF IMPERVIOUS AREA. IN
COMMERCIAL AREAS, FOOT TRAFFIC SHOULD BE DISCOURAGED AS WELL.

12"
#57 WASHED
STONE

ROTOTILL. AND SAND AUGMENTATION —/

N BOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN - SWM CONCEPT PER LOT

ON LOT PRACTICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DURING FINAL DESIGN

BUSHMAN BRTT205 (205 GALLON) RAIN

BRTT205 Round Tank Dimenss
Width: 2" 87 (0.85m}

Apex Height: 4° 77 (1.44m)
Trackload Quantity

On Pallies:36

bre now BRTT205 Rownd tank from Bushman is designed for above ground
installation against a wall, on the ground or on a stand #t virtually any de-
sired location o your property, This tank has 2 205 TLS. gallon (775 lLiters)
capacity 2nd is available in several popular cobors with UV stabilization 1 svoid
color fading. The BRTT205 can be ordered as a basic tank or with additional pack-

T+ age Acoessories.

Features 8. Benefits ;
*  Water capadity of four 50 galion rain barrels
* High quality rottional- moIdodponc(hyicneoonmuamnasum vMSYS‘I'WSTOORDFB

maximum strength Prshasan Trak Conk
. One-pwoeoomuucnouandlmuonu]ribsamundthcunkpmude o BRTT - Round To:

added wall strength . o Capacity (US. Gallons)
*  Inkt strainee with mosquito screen and cover ) 205 — 205 U.S. Gallons {170 Imperial Gallons, 775 Liters)
* Overflow bly provided with mosquit sctccnmd?()dggmcclbow Color
-*  Tank openings are pre-installed for easy installation g - mc
*  Bushman 5 Year Warranty ~ " T - P - M i'Bm

C5. - BrckRed
° Package
- Pl = Basic TankSystem, Package 1

P2 — Premicr Systom, Package 2
* Rektr 30 Bedhtnen Raitwater Hacvertiog snd Task Sysam Packages Brodhoie,

Examaphe: BRIT205CHP2 - BRTT 205 tank, 205 US, Galloos capadity, Forest Groen, Premier Package.

Note: Actual colors will vary from the oxamples hown,

3 4 1=
Fores Geoun - Mocho Beown  Brick Red

BUSHMAN"
SAVING CANADA'S AND AMIBCA'S WATTR
. Coroda: Bushmon, Conada Ansacioos: Bychmon, USA
w élas'foﬂlmkood ﬁa -5 160“\’03?005.".0.37!39’3051
oy 205 US.G Il Yol mw 8332 Fum.S&S.mZ Tol, 864.920.TANK (8245) Fox. 951.296.6123
Capac www.bushmanusa.com

{775 Liters), mwc.u.m

Tantbuint b 3 Wik, of Chanintal] Coabutbeiclal Corpirariim. Privned in CIACHIS- L DT

HARVESTING SYSTEM OR EQUIVALENT

RAIN BARREL DETAIL
"~ NOT TO SCALE

HOWARD COUNTY - OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED RAINWATER HARVESTING (M-1)

A. THE OWNER SHALL EMPTY BARRELS ON A MONTHLY BASIS AND CLEAN BARREL WITH A HOSE.

8. THE OWNER SHALL VERIFY INTEGRITY OF LEAF SCREENS, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, SPIGOTS, AND
MOSQUITO SCREENS, AND CLEAN AND REMOVE ANY DEBRIS.

C. THE OWNER SHALL REPLACE DAMAGED COMPONENTS AS NEEDED.

D. THE OWNER SHALL DISCONNECT THE BARREL PRIOR TO WINTER, OR ALLOW THE BARREL TO
DRAIN BY BOTTOM SPIGOT DURING THE WINTER SEASON.

TYPICAL RAIN BARREL DESIGN

205_GAL 27.41 CUFT

7.48 GAL/CUFT

500 _SFE X (X1
12

12 (27.41 CUFT)
500 SF

Il

27.41 CUFT

= 0.66"

THEREFORE A 205 GALILON BARREL CAPTURES Pg OF 0.66” FROM A 500 SF SECTION
OF PROPOSED ROOFTOP THE REMAINING PORTION OF THE 500 SF SECTION OF ROOFTOP
IS PE = 0.34". THIS CAN BE ACHIEVED BY A 40’ DISCONNECTION OF ROOFTOP RUNOFF
LENGTH. : ' -

1. THE OWNER SI-!ALL I.IAINTAIN THE PLANT MATER[AL MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER ANNUALLY. I.IAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL 1S
UMITED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OQUT. . ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN THE SPRING. PLANT

MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL AND
PRUNING. ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERWL IS LIMITED YO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN

SMALL MICRO BIO RETENTION
NOT TO SCALE

MANUAL VOLUME 1I, TABLE A4.1 AND 2.

2. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT INSPECTION IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF EACH YEAR. DURING TI-IE INSPECTION
THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT MATERIAL WiTH

ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES AND SHRUBS AND REPLACE OF ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.
3. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE REPLACED EVERY TWO TO THREE YEARS. THE

UGHT DUTY )
DOM
. AYOPLAST PROP. GRADE
3 MULCH DRAIN” BASIN 5
LAYER - -
PONDING DEPTH
§= ",
[va)
g‘ﬁm 2’ PLANTING SOIL 12"
TEl (sEEpowmésor | — FABRIC
S CHARACTERISTICS / SIDES ONLY
o= T8D FINAL DESIC
q- amad ma.
JEsEEsso0 — ]
- 6" OUTFLOW PIPE
6" PERF. PN
ONGER ORAN 1o |, - % -
i \- 24"x24"
CONGRETE BASE
Ty

FOR ONLOT
MBR'S # :

APPENDIX B.4. - CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE REMOVED BEFORE THE NEW LAYER IS APPUED. .
4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A MINMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAWY STORM.

OWNER / DEVELOPER

JOHN P. MCDANIEL AND ELLEN G. MCDANIEL

13032 HIGHLAND ROAD

HIGHLAND, MARYLAND 20777
ATTN: MR. JOE RUTTER
443-367-0422

. PROJECT: | ANIELPROPERTY-AREAT! _PROJECT: | _MCDANIEL PROPERTY - AREA 2, ] : . S . . . .
R TOTAL AREA (LOD): CNEW DEVELOPMENT ——p " TOTALAREA (LOD): ACNEW DEVELOPMENT - Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices
- ... TARGETPe: : | TARGET Pe: - | .
IMPERVIOUS PERVI )
I . | 's"l{‘f?::" : Table B4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration- NO. REVISION DATE
: i JRSRIES Siulinin i A'.,T,‘A..:..,.....,‘.,.- - pheil N uu._.\; B LRI SR Maurhl ﬁon s&e Nom
_ & SITE ESDv: 3755 CF P ! Specifica
R B B i T B P Plantings soc Appendix A, Table Ad___ | n/a plantings are site-specific PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN
- AU SV NS RUUO SUORTY ST T , : . Planting soil loamy sand (60 - 65%) & n/a USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 5%
G T R e T | e e oy A Plnting soil_ foamy sand (603 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES AND DETAILS
AT o T T - . AREA AREA IMPERVIGJS : MIN MAX . SITE ESDv or .
1 5w 4200047 SOA79 (FSA679% 0.8 O'IZRAIN B?::REL ;:1:(:””;2 72172 g: REQ 51080 | 55540 0.8 002 | 566 | 1471 : 022 816 CF sandy loam (30%) MCDANIEL PROPERTY.
o o . | B A = 5 : ‘ RAIN BARREL, 27.4CUFTEACH 7 CF Y
] PERMEABLESURFACEDRIVEWAY; 1380 0196} 270 CF S ":V.V_VHPERMEAB_LE SURFACEORIVEWAY, 1050 - 0196 206  CF mjﬁ‘;‘ﬁ& LOTS 1 8 BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "A"
THROOROROICONETT  y 04 0% e Bss G| g g g - AND NON- BUILDABLE PARCEL B
N U A .....MIEEQ.E‘.QEE‘.‘?‘!H?E LYPOND ,  A50sF 50 F T T T RO B|ORET£NT]0N TPOND |  450SF | 450 ¢F ; Min, 10% by dry weight A SUBDIVISION OF THE MCDANIEL PROPERTY (P. 117) A
. ; ; ‘ 764 _CFPROV.} " ; : _ 762 CE PROV Organic content A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 29 - KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES (PLAT 15371)
2 BNes00TED 47273 SA073 043 | 046 © 735 | 1912 0.34 704 _ CFREQ : (ASTM D 2974)
i ' RAIN BARREL _ 27,4 CUFT EACH 27 cF -5 87 oQ2 016 707 1838 _ 021 L Mulch shredded hardwood aged 6 months, minimum; no pine or wood ¢hips TAX MAP 34 BLOCK 22 & TAX MAP 40 BLOCK 4 ZONED: RR--DE|
" iGRopFGRGsCONNEGT, 1 . 04 o5 s me & | o o FANBARTEL] 274 CUFTEACH | 27— CF | Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D448 | NO_SORNO. g ol PROHARD  COUNTY, MARTLANT
s ..t .04 095 soof 1583 cF PERMEABLE SURFACE ORIVEWAY 1030 o106 202 : (18 T0 3/8") DPZ REF'S: $ 99-07, P 87-053, F 02-004, P 01-003, F 87-200, £ 90-076 ,
. R ERMEABLESURFACEDRIVEWAY 910 | 0106 158 ce ; _ MICRO BIORETENTION. 1' POND 550 SF 0 o F 94-069, F 85-121, F 97145, F 02-057, ECP 12-048, WP 13-034
- | - I_\g_l_cgg_gl_ggg[sggngrg_E TPOND | §§O%§f :75(21 (c; — e MCTORIORETERTIONG SEONP SRS T e — P . . =
T ';.’;35%27;:{::5 0.13 o 7 m® 0.32 659 CFREQ ' : 22247 016 019 85 2% 029 re o cobbles - o R D B E RT H VD G E L
: ' - RAIN BARREL. _27.4 CUFTEACH 27 CF .. RA'N BARREL] 274CUFTEACH | 27 ¢F = f Geotextile . nfa PE Type 1 nonwoven e . : : e
et e ; | R SRR _ PERMEABLESURFACEDRIVEWAY| 1130 0196 221 ¢F [ Gravel : '
e mm--.;D;i‘;“;%s;S‘,‘_’i‘_‘_“i?“'t’f‘";‘:;; A s s o " o & | e N e ENGINEERING, INC.
i ' MICRO moamunou 1'POND 450 icF f f ' - (3/8" to 3/47) ' : -
i 761 CFPROV: 7 | 48087 0.15 .19 H 748 ; 1944 0.19 706 CF i Undadmin piping F 758, Typc PS 28 or MSH I‘o 47 to 6n rigid schedule40 Slm orperfomted pipe; 3’8” perf. @ 6» On mq., 4 hOleS pe‘. - E N G l N EERS * S L’ RVEYD RS 4 PLAN N ERS
o _ e ‘ _ ... .. RAINBARREL! 27ACUFTEACH ) 27 ~CF M-278 PVC or SDR3S row; minimum of 3” of gravel over pipes; not n 8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
[TOTALAREA 159379 SF ' 2296 CE PROV PERMEABLE SURFACE DR’.VEW’W 1130 0.1%; 221 CF undemeath pipes. Perforated pipe shall be wrapped with Y-inch ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FaAx: 410.461.8961
B : 3.66! Ac : ) MICRO BIORETENTION : 1'POND ‘___ 5003%F 500 (F ) galvanized hardware ¢loth )
I ” : | : e i 743 CFPROV. Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; f'. = 3500 n/a on-site testing of poured-in-place concrete required:
ceoi s A ; - N - T e - . c Pi
1230 [Existing / Use-In- Comrnon Driveway impervious area "dxsconnected forpe=1. 0" 8 39639 ‘ 45679 013 0'17RAEIN ;:sREL ;?:CUFT E?\::TI 6;;‘ g:: required) psi @ 28 days, normal weight, 28 day strength and slump test; all concrete design (cast-in-place ROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
: L . L ATACUFTEACH b &7 ok air-entrained; reinforcing to or pre-cast) not using previously approved State or local
L PeAMEABLESURFACEORVEWAY] 100 0% 204 CF mcct ASTM 61560 standards requires design drawings sealod and spproved by a DESIGN BY:  _RHV / EDS |\ fif Previrih OR ALPROVED B M. AND
eieei..... . ISROOFTOPDISCONNECT 2, 02 095 00l 16 CF professional structural engineer licensed in the State of Maryland DRAWN BY: EDS/KG THAT { AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
~ MICRO slonmm'non 1'POND | 450 SF 450 CF - design to include meeting ACI Code 350.R/89; vertical loading : ___ EDS/KG wc:m DER ENSEU\WS OF TgE STATE
- i 697  CFPROV. [H-10 or H-20]; allowable horizontal loading (based on soil CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DAfE. 09-27- 2014
i L . : : N o o ; pressures); and analysis of potential cracking :
1..2168 _ Use-In-Common Oriveway impervious area "disconnected forPe=1.0" & ° Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33 | 0.02"to 0.04” Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO) DATE: FEBRUARY 2013
R T e . : #10 are not acceptable. No calcium carbonated or dolomitic sand
TOTALAREA 2550SF ; |_s838__crerov | substitutions are acceptable. No “rock dust™ can be used for sand. SCALE: AS SHOWN
5.87.AC - ' ?
et e e b o e a0 Mdnm T 48 e = e e e v oTe —— —-—— : E W.O‘ NO.: 08—-43
- . [ tncludes Use-In-Common Dnveway ImperwousArea to be managed onindividual ots | i ___E T : - 1 0 Sl'é)Fi:-_ET 1 2
ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193
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1 PARCHL44 ! S v = AT i 72 : 13032 HIGHLAND ROAD
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9 catalpa Catalpa speciosa 37 4 .- NN SHIRL / faRET N ESTARES” ¢ .- A SUBDIVISION OF THE MCDANIEL PROPERTY (P. 117) AND
10 black walnut Juglans nigra 45 i G ) -~ gG WALE R b e T~ T H A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 29 - KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES (PLAT 16371)
I yellow-popler  Liriodendron tulipifera 32 Good % A W Nk i 2 2 : TAX MAP 34 BLOCK 22 & TAX MAP 40 BLOCK 4 - 2ONED: RR-DE
12 catalpa Catalpe speciosa 38 Good NN ) . 4 Y . tii 116632 PARCELS 117 & 78 (LOT 29
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: = == O: o= \ RN N W Ny S < | guROBERT H. VOGEL
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43\ENGR\DWG\PRE_EQ._SKETCH\ 12~FORCON NOTES.DWG

K:\PROJECTS\ 08~

HOWARD COUNTY
FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET

ZONED RR-DEO
NET TRACT AREA:

A. TOTAL TRACT AREA 39.16 AC.
B. AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN 0.56 AC
C. AREA IN PRESERVATION PARCEL 29.64 AC (1)
, ' . NET TRACT AR 96 A
T Tree Distibution Pattems DI NET C EA 8.96 AC
“’."f .' ”*'“' EE e 5 LAND USE CATEGORY
*.*o . Ll . % **: INPUT THE NUMBER "1" UNDER THE APPROPIATE LAND USE
Ol A 20 x ) o' 5 | ZONING, AND LIMIT TO ONLY ONE ENTRY. ZONED RR-DEO
L s .* .° k| *k
ARA MDR - IDA HDR MPD CIA
0 1 0 0 0 0 _
E. AFFOREST THRESHOLD 20% X 896 = 1.79 AC
F. CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 25% X 8.96 = 2.24 AC
EXISTING FOREST COVER:
G, EXISTING FOREST COVER ' = 0.00 AC
H. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE AFFORESTATION THRESHOLD = 0.00 AC.
I. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD = 0.00 AC
BREAK EVEN POINT: _
(2 X 1) + F = BREAK EVEN POINT (0 AC)
J. FOREST RETENTION WITH NO MITIGATION =0.00 AC
K. CLEARING PERMITTED WITHOUT MITIGATION =0.00 AC
 Container Grown and BAS Planting Techniques Figure PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING:
216 B S e—
- P — — L. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE CLEARED = 0.00 AC
o AR M. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED = 0.00 AC
-1
A-20
PLANTING REQUIREMENTS:
T T T T N. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (L X.25) = 0.00 AC
P. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING BELOW CONSERVATION THRESHOLD i = (.00 AC
Q. CREDIT FOR RETENTION ABOVE .CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (M-F) = (.00 AC
R. TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED (N+P-Q) = 0.00 AC
= el D = S. TOTAL AFFORESTATION REQUIRED = 1.79 AC
- nmhm T. TOTAL REFORESTATION AND AFFORESTATION REQUIRED = 1,79 AC
e et or ™ oxe [l Bl FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF
SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL.
_ 5 pyTr— pos e = NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION
comasgn pum Seacing Toom EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST
WOT 10 SCALE - : | gyt CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED. :
pym— P i . | = TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF THIS PROJECT TO BE FULFILLED BY ONSITE
23 cmn AFFORESTATION OF 1.79 AC.
FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 38,987 (77,972.4 x 0.50) WiLL BE POSTED WITH
Cartar o = T ts % | o THE FOREST CONSERVATION MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT.
Bk (1) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL, APPENDIX L —
KN N GUIDELINES FOR RURAL CLUSTER SUBDMISION - OPTION A
Eomiairer Groom o ESrE o PRESERVATION PARCELS MAY BE EXCLUDED FROM ALL CALCULATIONS BECAUSE IT IS NOT PART OF
e b : - THE LAND USE CHANGE CAUSED BY THE CLUSTER, THERE ARE MO OR FEW EXISTING RESOURCES
: ON THE SITE AND BY INCLUDING THE PRESERVATION PARCELS IT WOULD CREATE A LARGE
AFFORESTATION OBLIGATION, :
Hotes; .
1. T d vh e the most e
finkcion of forwet e bace i, -
2 n ok of the above socking options, dry
Sacling. o0 EHORN, BEIELace, srcior Al ri [ .
0 Fulfs tha roqeiramonts of s approved FCO. They will b dvaihustid o & Ge-by-Chie:
Basks by € approving mthortty, : '
3 Boetk) doss Aot nply Bl ek or st must be planted i & orid petiem,
Site Stocking
Arts

1%

AFFORESTATION AREA MONITORING NOTES

1.

MONTHLY VISITS DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ARE TO
ASSESS THE SUCCESS OF THE PLANTINGS AND TO DETERMINE iF
SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING, PEST CONTROL OR OTHER ACTIONS ARE

- NECESSARY. EARLY SPRING VISITS WILL DOCUMENT WINTER KiLL

AND AUTUMN VISITS WILL DOCUMENT SUMMER KILL. .

" THE MINIMUM SURVIVAL RATE SHALL BE 75% OF THE TOTAL

NUMBER OF TREES PLANTED PER ACRE AT THE END OF THE TWO

YEAR MAINTENANCE PERIOD. WILD TREE SEEDLINGS FROM NATURAL

REGENERATION ON THE PLANTING SITE MAY BE COUNTED UP TO
50% TOWARD THE TOTAL SURVIVAL NUMBER IF THE ARE HEALTHY
NATIVE SPECIES AT LEAST 12 INCHES TALL.

. SURVIVAL WILL BE DETERMINED BY A STRATIFIED RANDOM

SAMPLING. OF THE PLANTINGS. . THE SPECIES COMPOSITION OF THE
SAMPLE POPULATION SHOULD BE  PROPORTICNATE TC THE AMOUNT
OF EACH SPECIES IN THE ENTIRE PLANTING TO BE SAMPLED.

EFFECTIVE MONITORING WILL ASSESS PLANT SURVIVABILITY
DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS
FOR REINFORCEMENT PLANTINGS IF REQUIRED AT THAT TIME.

| AFFORESTATION PLANTING NOTES

1.

AFFORESTATION AREAS MAY BE PLANTED AS SOON AS REASONABLE TO

‘DO S0, LATE WINTER—EARLY SPRING PLANTINGS ARE PREFERRED.

EARLIEST PLANTING DATES WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR BUT PLANTING.
MAY GENERALLY BEGIN AS SOON AS THE GROUND IS NO [ONGER FROZEN.
ALTERNATE PLANTING DATES MAY BE CONSIDERED AS CONDITION
WARRANTS. - :

- SOIL AMENDMENTS AND FERTILIZATION RECOMMENDATIONS WILL BE MADE

BASED UPON:THE RESULTS OF SOIL ANALYSIS FOR NITROGEN,
PHOSPHORUS, POTASSIUM, ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT AND pH. |F
REQUIRED, FERTILIZER WILL BE PROVIDED USING A SLOW RELEASE,
SOLUBLE 16—8—16 ANALYSIS DESIGNED TO LAST 5-8 YEARS CONTAINED

IN POLYETHYLENE PERFORATED BAGS SUCH AS MANUFACTURED BY ADCO -

WORKS, P.0. BOX 310 HOLUNS, N.Y. 11423 OR APPROVED EQUAL.

. PLANT MATERIALS WILL BE PLANTED IN° ACCORDANCE WITH THE

PLANTING DETAILS AND PLANT SCHEDULE.

. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO

PLANTING. PLANTS NOT CONFORMING TO THE AMERICAN STANDARD FOR
NURSERY STOCK SPECIFICATIONS FOR SIZE, FORM, VIGOR, OR ROOTS, OR
DUE TO TRUNK WOUNDS, BREAKAGE, DESICCATION, INSECT OR DISEASE

_MUST BE. REPLACED.
. PLANTING STOCK MUST BE PROTECTED FROM DESICCATION AT ALL

TIMES PRIOR TO PLANTING. MATERIALS HELD FOR PLANTING SHALL BE
MOISTENED AND PLACED IN COOL SHADED AREAS UNTIL READY FOR
PLACEMENT.

NEWLY PLANTED TREES MAY REQUIRE WATERING AT LEAST ONCE PER
WEEK DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON DEPENDING ON RAINFALL IN
ORDER TO GET ESTABUSHED. -THE INITIAL PLANTING OPERATION SHOULD
ALLOW FOR WATERING DURING INSTALLATION TO COMPLETELY SOAK
BACKFILL MATERIAL.

. MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DIAGRAM

PROVIDED AND SHALL CONSIST OF COMPOSTED, SHREDDED HARDWOOD -
BARK MULCH, FREE OF WOOD ALCOHOL.

. ALL NURSERY STOCK TO BE SPRAYED WITH DEER REPELLENT

CONTAINING BITREX, SUCH AS REPELLEX. ALL NURSERY STOCK TO BE
GROWN WITH DEER REPELLENT TABLETS IN GROWING MEDIUM, SUCH AS

REPELLEX TABLETS.

)0-1/,4- /z "levpld

“PLANNING DIRECTOR  /

TENTATIVELY APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
HOWARD COUNTY

Yyl

* DATE

FOREST PROTECTION NOTES

PRE-CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
1. FOR RETENTION AREAS, iNSTALL BLAZE ORANGE FENCE AND RETENTION SIGNS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

2. FENCING SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION AND.
PROMPTLY REPAIRED OR-RESTORED AS THE SITUATION WARRANTS.

3. A QUALIFIED TREE CARE EXPERT SHALL DETERMINE IF ROOT PRUNING IS
REQUIRED ALONG THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE. ROOT PRUNE TREES AS REQUIRED.
WATER ANY ROOT—-PRUNED TREES IMMEDIATELY AFTER ROOT—PRUNING AND
MONITOR FOR SIGNS OF STRESS DURING CONSTRUCTION.

CONSTRUCTION PHASE

1. NO DISTURBANCE COR DUMPING IS ALLOWED INSIDE THE TREE
RETENTION AREA.

2. NO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE OPERATED INSIDE THE TREE
RETENTION AREA INCLUDING TREE CANOPIES.

3. IN THE EVENT OF DROUGHT, THE PROTECTED TREES SHALL BE
MONITORED FOR SIGNS OF STRESS AND WATERED AS NEEDED.

POST-CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

1. AT THE DIRECTION OF A QUALIFIED TREE CARE EXPERT, DAMAGES
7O RETAINED TREES SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

2. FENCE REMOVAL AND STABILIZATION SHALL BE AS PER THE

SEDIMENT AND EROSION. CONTROL PLAN.
3. DO NOT REMOVE SIGNS.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION-FOREST CONSERVATION

1.

PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING /SITE WALK WITH CONTRACTORS AND OTHER RESPONSIBLE
PARTIES TO DEFINE PROTECTION MEASURES TO BE UTILIZED AND TO POINT QUT
PARTICULAR TREES TO BE SAVED. : ;

STAKE OUT LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE AND TREE PROTECTION FENCING LOCATIONS.

INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING: FENCING TO BE INSPECTED BY THE PROJECT -
ENGINEER OR THE PROJECT ECOLOGIST AND HOWARD COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING.

PROCEED WITH TREE REMOVAL AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS AS PER APPROVED SEDIMENT
CONTROL, PLAN — TO BE INSPECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING.
TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER ALL FINISHED GRADING
AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION HAS OCCURRED AND WITH APPROVAL FROM THE HOWARD
COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING.

PLANT SCHEDULE
T ORESTATION PROVIDED - AREA QUANTITIES FOR AFFORESTATION AREAS |
BOTANICAL NAME AREA1 | SIZE | SPACING (FT)
L7 ores i S 72| oo | toxis
358 TREES @ 200 TREES PER ACRE vl i 72 |17 Cal| 15 x 15
g;nriliggcbgir?_; canadensis 72 1" Cal. 15 X 15
v el 2|1 ca| 1sx1s
Odenton, Maryland 21113 PLANTING SPECIES TO BE VERIFIED AS SAFE FOR THE ONSITE

Phone: (410) 672-5990
FAX: (410) 672-5593

EQUESTRIAN OPERATION

Plan prepared by:
M A~ §-20-5
Kenneth R. Wallis
Qualified Professional
CoMar 08.19.05.01
| MN. 1% i f MIN. 11* i
FOREST FOREST
CONSERVATION CONSERVATION
AREA AREA
DO NOT DISTURB
rHe il K AFFORESTATION
ANY MATERALS IS ] PROJECT .
PROHIBITED [N 12 : [ 13
%‘Tss ﬁosm By n;-:':> TREES FOR YOUR
MARYLAND FOREST FUTURE

NOTE:

1. BOTTOM OF SIGNS TO BE HIGHER THAN TOP OF TREE PROTECTION FENCE.
2. SIGNS TO BE PLACED AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 50-100 FEET.
CONDITIONS ON-SITE AFFECTING VISIBILITY MAY WARRANT PLACING SIGNS

CLOSER OR FARTHER APART.

3. ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS TO TREES IS PROHIBITED.

4. @ SIGN LOCATION SYMBOL.
5. PROTECTIVE SIGNAGE SHALL REMAIN IN PERPETUITY.

SIGNAGE DETAIL_

NOT TO SCALE

HIGHLY VISABLE FLAGGING

MAXIMUM 8 FEET

ANCHOR POSTS SHQULD BE
MINIMUM 27 STEEL "U” CHANNEL
OR 27 X 2" TIMBER, 6" IN LENGTH.

! USE 2" X 4" LUMBER FOR

CROSS BEARING
[(TT I T IT TP T T T T FI T T Y I 1Y WL LI T 0
NN NSNS SINIEAEENEEE
S I A I A O O R
N I O D N
I DO I O O L N u|||||||||||]:-|||||||||||'

| USE 8 WIRE "U" TO0  — @

SECURE FENCE BOTTOM.

NOTES:

PRIOR

b

TO INSTALUNG DEVICE.

ANCHOR POSTS MUST BE -

FOREST PROTECTION DEVICE ONLY.
RETENTION AREA WILL BE SET AS PART OF THE REVIEW PROCESS.
BOUNDARIES OF RETENTION AREA SHOULD BE STAKED AND FLAGGED

ROOF DAMAGE SHOULD BE AVOIDED.

BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH

TYPICAL TREE PROTECTION FENCE DETAIL

_LEGEND

- PROPERTY LINE
-t e RIGHT—OF=WAY LINE
ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING TREELINE

OWNER / DEVELOPER

JOHN P, MCDANIEL AND ELLEN G. MCDANIEL

13032 HIGHLAND ROAD

HIGHLAND, MARYLAND 20777
ATIN: MR. JOE RUTTER
443-367-0422

NO.

REVISION DATE

PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN

PRELIMINARY FOREST CONSERVATION
NOTES & DETAILS

- MCDANIEL PROPERTY |

LOTS 1-8, BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL "A"

AND NON- BUILDABLE PARCEL B

A SUBDIVISION OF THE MCDANIEL PROPERTY (P. 117) AND
A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 29 - KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES (PLAT 15371)

TAX MAP 34 BLOCK 22
5TH ELECTION DISTRICT

DPZ REF'S: S 99-07, P 87 F 02-004, P 01-003, F 87-200, F 90076
F 94~069, F 85-121, F 97-145, F 02-057, ECP 12-048, WP 13-034

& TAX WAP 40 BLOCK 4

. ZONED: RR-DE
PARCELS 117 & 78 (LOT 293
HOWARD COUNTY,

RoOBERT H. VOGEL

.ENGINEERI.NG,' INC.

- ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS * PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 41D0.461.7666
ELLIcoTT GITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
DESIGN BY: RHY / £DS {1 HEREBY CERTFY THAT THFSE' DOCUMENTS

WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

_12 s 12

DRAWN BY: EDS/KG ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, UICENSE NO. 1 1
CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2014
DATE: FEBRUARY 2013
SCALE: AS SHOWN
W.0. NO.: 08-43
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